Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
	ame	Execution Date
J. Patrick Flippin		05/16/2005
RECEIVING PARTY DATA		
Name: Kingsdown, Incorpor	sdown, Incorporated	
Street Address: 126 West Holt Stree	t Street	
Internal Address: P. O. Box 233	O. Box 233	
City: Mebane		
State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA	DLINA	
Postal Code: 27302		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1		
Property Type	Number	
Application Number: 11097	Number X 1097388 2	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA		
Fax Number: (301)589-8885 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful		
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Phone: 301-589-8900		
Correspondent Name: Charles W. Fallow Address Line 1: 10 Post Office Road		
Address Line 2: Suite 100		
Address Line 4: Silver Spring, MARYLAND 20910		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charles W. Fallow		
Total Attachments: 2 source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif		

500032269

ASSIGNMENT

I, J. Patrick Flippin, residing at Mebane, North Carolina, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assign to Kingsdown, Incorporated (a corporation of North Carolina having a place of business at Mebane, North Carolina) the entire right, title and interest in the United States and throughout the world to the invention disclosed and claimed in an application for United States Patent Application No. 11/097388, entitled "Method of Making Mattresses", filed in the Patent and Trademark Office on April 4, 2005, and in said application, any continuations or divisions thereof, and all patents and reissues thereof issued on said applications, and all convention and treaty rights, in the United States and all other countries, for all such subject matter. I agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said patents and rights, and request issuance of all such patents to said Kingsdown, Incorporated.

J. Patrick Flippin <u>5-16.05</u> (date)

STATE OF North CARolina) COUNTY OF Juilford)) ss.:

Before me, a Notary Public for said County, personally appeared J. Patrick Flippin, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged it to be his free act and deed.

With my hand and seal April 16, 2005.

Notary Patric

PATENT REEL: 016037 FRAME: 0662 My commission expires: $0 2 - 0 7 - i \circ$

•